

CBI Vs Arun Kumar & Ors.
CC No.: 64/2022
CNR No.DLCT-11000-675/2022

31.08.2023

Present: Sh. Naveen Giri, Ld.Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused A-1 Arun Kumar Singh is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Poonia.
Accused A-2 Monika Gill is present in person. She is represented by Ld. Counsel Sh. Akashdeep Malik who is appearing through V/C.
Accused A-3 R. S. Sariki, A-4 M. V. Krishnaiah and A-5 A. K. Sariki are appearing through V/C. They are represented by Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. S.P. Kashyap for Ld. Counsel Sh. V. Sridhar Reddy who is physically present in the Court.

Copy of supplementary report supplied to accused A-2. It has already been supplied to the other accused persons/their Ld. counsels.

Matter today has been kept for report on the warrants against accused A-2 and notice to her surety. Warrants against her have been cancelled on her application taken up and decided on 24.08.2023.

Now to come up for arguments on the point of charge on **11.12.2023**.

(SATISH KUMAR ARORA)
SPECIAL JUDGE-05, CBI (PC ACT)
RADC, NEW DELHI/31.08.2023