

CBI Vs Arun Kumar & Ors.
CC No.: 64/2022
CNR No.DLCT-11000-675/2022

22.09.2023

File taken up today on an application filed by the IO.

Present: Sh. Naveen Giri, Ld.Sr. PP for CBI with IO
Inspr. A.K.Singh.

IO has today filed an application seeking permission to place on record the specimen signature/handwriting of accused A-3 R.S. Sariki. Heard and perused. IO submits that while submitting the CFSL report in the matter, inadvertently the specimen signature and handwriting of accused R.S. Sariki was left out to be placed on record.

Considering the submissions made, application is allowed and the specimen signature/handwriting of A-3 which is separately filed is taken on record. Ahlmad to verify the same before taking it on record. Copy thereof has been separately kept by the IO with the Ahlmad to be supplied to the accused persons.

Now to come up on the **date already fixed i.e 11.12.2023** for purpose fixed.

(SATISH KUMAR ARORA)
SPECIAL JUDGE-05, CBI (PC ACT)
RADC, NEW DELHI/22.09.2023