

CBI Vs Arun Kumar & Ors.
CC No.: 64/2022
CNR No.DLCT-11000-675/2022

28.03.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen Giri, Ld.Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused A-1 Arun Kumar Singh in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Rahul Poonia.

Accused A-2 Monika Gill is appearing through VC. She is represented by Ld. proxy Counsel Sh.Hemraj Tewatia who is appearing through VC.

Accused A-3 R. S. Sariki, A-4 M. V. Krishnaiah and A-5 Anil Kumar Sariki @ Sariki Anil Kumar are appearing through VC. They are represented by Ld. counsel Sh. S.P. Kashyap who is appearing through VC.

Case is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Adjournment is requested on behalf of ld. counsel for A-5 on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Written submissions have already been filed on behalf of A-1 Arun Kumar Singh.

An application bearing IA No.01/2024 for discharge has also been filed on behalf of A-5 which is duly replied by the CBI. Copy be supplied to accused persons. As prayed by ld. counsel for accused persons, now the same is adjourned for arguments on the next date of hearing.

Copy of specimen signatures has also been supplied to ld. counsel for accused persons.

Documents have already been filed by the CBI on 22.09.2024. Copy supplied today.

Now, the case is adjourned for arguments on charge for **10.04.2024.**

(MUKESH KUMAR)
Spl. Judge(PC Act)(CBI)-05,
RADC, New Delhi/28.03.2024

